
2022-2023 University of North Texas Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 11-20   Conf: 8-12   Home: 8-6   Away: 3-13   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Noble, Quincy 31-27 1096 35.4 204-476 .429 49-144 .340 70-88 .795 38 93 131 4.2 65 1 48 73 14 55 527 17.0
24 Lampkin, Tommisha 29-15 577 19.9 99-163 .607 0-0 .000 71-116 .612 74 120 194 6.7 89 4 10 36 34 18 269 9.3
20 Moore, Jaaucklyn 31-22 822 26.5 106-305 .348 35-120 .292 33-53 .623 33 67 100 3.2 50 0 37 58 5 39 280 9.0
01 McGruder, Kendall 27-20 707 26.2 87-216 .403 33-103 .320 30-41 .732 12 34 46 1.7 60 1 77 85 4 30 237 8.8
35 Johnson, Aniyah 31-17 540 17.4 77-155 .497 0-0 .000 47-68 .691 49 95 144 4.6 81 2 8 48 30 16 201 6.5
04 Carter, Jordyn 28-17 698 24.9 53-105 .505 2-9 .222 28-51 .549 28 68 96 3.4 61 1 50 42 7 41 136 4.9
02 Hardaway, Ereauna 31-18 708 22.8 38-117 .325 8-41 .195 21-37 .568 12 62 74 2.4 51 0 91 69 0 39 105 3.4
05 Davis, Breanna 31-12 481 15.5 31-85 .365 9-27 .333 23-32 .719 6 34 40 1.3 46 0 39 37 0 9 94 3.0
14 Cleary, Maddie 19-0 151 7.9 10-35 .286 8-26 .308 4-5 .800 0 13 13 0.7 17 0 2 7 3 2 32 1.7
10 Abercrombie, Grace 5-0 17 3.4 3-11 .273 1-6 .167 1-1 1.000 2 2 4 0.8 2 0 0 3 0 1 8 1.6
12 Boles, Jasmyne 24-7 272 11.3 16-33 .485 0-2 .000 3-4 .750 20 25 45 1.9 22 0 9 14 1 5 35 1.5
22 Loudermill, Courtlyn 20-0 156 7.8 7-36 .194 0-12 .000 3-10 .300 10 10 20 1.0 13 0 4 11 3 3 17 0.9
Total 31 6225 200.8 731-1737 .421 145-490 .296 334-506 .660 339 696 1035 33.4 557 9 375 502 101 258 1941 62.61
Opponents 6225 200.8 762-1801 .423 183-584 .313 386-539 .716 417 754 1171 37.8 527 8 395 506 73 272 2093 67.52

Team Statistics UNT OPP
SCORING 1941 2093
    Points Per Game 62.6 67.5
    Scoring Margin -4.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 731-1737 762-1801
    Field Goal Pct .421 .423
3 POINT FG-ATT 145-490 183-584
    3PT FG Pct .296 .313
    3PT Made Per Game 4.7 5.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 334-506 386-539
    FT Pct .660 .716
    FT Made Per Game 10.8 12.5
REBOUNDS 1035 1171
    Rebounds Per Game 33.4 37.8
    Rebounds Margin -4.4 –
ASSISTS 375 395
    Assists Per Game 12.1 12.7
TURNOVERS 502 506
    Turnovers Per Game 16.2 16.3
    Turnovers Margin 0.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.8
STEALS 258 272
    Steals Per Game 8.3 8.8
BLOCKS 101 73
    Blocks Per Game 3.3 2.4
ATTENDANCE 20,583 17,616
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-1,470 16-1,101
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-789

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
North Texas 494 416 497 524 10 1941
Opponents 489 502 590 501 11 2093

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/10/22 TEX. A&M-TEXARKANA W 71-58 1,282
11/16/22 SFA L 49-80 1,387
11/19/22 at Wichita St. L 53-57 1,333
11/25/22 LOUISIANA L 59-60 1,647
11/27/22 MONTANA ST. W 66-57 1,568
11/29/22 at UT Arlington L 58-76 1,043
12/03/22 at Oklahoma St. L 64-82 1,589
12/07/22 at SMU L 46-64 578
12/18/22 at Howard W 65-54 267
12/21/22 at Georgetown L 44-69 221

* 12/29/22 at Fla. Atlantic L 61-66 1,036
* 12/31/22 at FIU L 67-86 0
* 01/05/23 WESTERN KY. W 84-76 1,361
* 01/07/23 MIDDLE TENN. L 57-76 1,376
* 01/11/23 at Louisiana Tech L 66-81 1,265
* 01/14/23 FLA. ATLANTIC W 75-59 1,396
* 01/16/23 FIU W 71-45 1,356
* 01/19/23 at Rice L 74-81 572
* 01/21/23 UAB L 74-76 1,513
* 01/26/23 at UTSA W 54-51 781
* 01/28/23 at UTEP W 74-71 1,286
* 02/04/23 RICE W 69-66 1,630
* 02/09/23 at UAB L 52-61 2,209
* 02/11/23 at Charlotte L 61-69 826
* 02/16/23 LOUISIANA TECH L 44-57 1,547
* 02/18/23 UTEP W 67-65 1,628
* 02/20/23 UTSA L 67-68 1,413
* 02/23/23 CHARLOTTE W 66-59 1,479
* 03/02/23 at Middle Tenn. L 45-72 3,508
* 03/04/23 at Western Ky. L 67-76 1,102

03/08/23 vs UAB L 71-75 789

* = Conference game



2022-2023 University of North Texas Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 8-12   Home: 6-4   Away: 2-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Noble, Quincy 20-16 724 36.2 131-314 .417 25-80 .313 46-57 .807 28 65 93 4.7 42 1 27 39 12 38 333 16.7
01 McGruder, Kendall 17-15 489 28.8 67-156 .429 24-65 .369 27-36 .750 8 23 31 1.8 38 0 52 60 1 22 185 10.9
24 Lampkin, Tommisha 18-4 331 18.4 62-98 .633 0-0 .000 48-76 .632 40 65 105 5.8 50 3 4 21 13 7 172 9.6
20 Moore, Jaaucklyn 20-13 509 25.5 72-182 .396 21-61 .344 16-28 .571 24 37 61 3.1 30 0 22 29 4 29 181 9.1
35 Johnson, Aniyah 20-17 398 19.9 63-123 .512 0-0 .000 40-56 .714 34 64 98 4.9 58 1 5 31 24 13 166 8.3
04 Carter, Jordyn 20-16 580 29.0 44-86 .512 2-8 .250 23-38 .605 23 58 81 4.1 49 1 45 35 6 33 113 5.7
02 Hardaway, Ereauna 20-15 461 23.1 19-63 .302 3-22 .136 16-27 .593 7 44 51 2.6 33 0 57 48 0 28 57 2.9
05 Davis, Breanna 20-4 295 14.8 18-46 .391 5-14 .357 10-15 .667 5 18 23 1.2 29 0 23 19 0 8 51 2.6
10 Abercrombie, Grace 4-0 13 3.3 3-10 .300 1-6 .167 1-1 1.000 2 2 4 1.0 2 0 0 2 0 1 8 2.0
14 Cleary, Maddie 10-0 74 7.4 4-15 .267 3-12 .250 2-3 .667 0 5 5 0.5 8 0 0 3 1 1 13 1.3
22 Loudermill, Courtlyn 12-0 65 5.4 4-20 .200 0-7 .000 2-6 .333 5 4 9 0.8 7 0 2 4 3 0 10 0.8
12 Boles, Jasmyne 13-0 86 6.6 3-11 .273 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 4 9 13 1.0 10 0 3 3 0 0 6 0.5
Total 20 4025 201.3 490-1124 .436 84-276 .304 231-343 .673 215 442 657 32.9 356 6 240 304 64 180 1295 64.75
Opponents 4025 201.3 487-1125 .433 128-394 .325 259-356 .728 249 480 729 36.5 348 8 249 341 41 163 1361 68.05

Team Statistics UNT OPP
SCORING 1295 1361
    Points Per Game 64.8 68.1
    Scoring Margin -3.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 490-1124 487-1125
    Field Goal Pct .436 .433
3 POINT FG-ATT 84-276 128-394
    3PT FG Pct .304 .325
    3PT Made Per Game 4.2 6.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 231-343 259-356
    FT Pct .673 .728
    FT Made Per Game 11.6 13.0
REBOUNDS 657 729
    Rebounds Per Game 32.9 36.5
    Rebounds Margin -3.6 –
ASSISTS 240 249
    Assists Per Game 12.0 12.5
TURNOVERS 304 341
    Turnovers Per Game 15.2 17.1
    Turnovers Margin 1.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.7
STEALS 180 163
    Steals Per Game 9.0 8.2
BLOCKS 64 41
    Blocks Per Game 3.2 2.1
ATTENDANCE 14,699 12,585
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-1,470 10-1,259
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
North Texas 307 269 340 369 10 1295
Opponents 316 317 389 328 11 1361

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/29/22 at  Fla. Atlantic L 61-66 1036
12/31/22 at  FIU L 67-86 0
01/05/23 WESTERN KY. W 84-76 1361
01/07/23 MIDDLE TENN. L 57-76 1376
01/11/23 at  Louisiana Tech L 66-81 1265
01/14/23 FLA. ATLANTIC W 75-59 1396
01/16/23 FIU W 71-45 1356
01/19/23 at  Rice L 74-81 572
01/21/23 UAB L 74-76 1513
01/26/23 at  UTSA W 54-51 781
01/28/23 at  UTEP W 74-71 1286
02/04/23 RICE W 69-66 1630
02/09/23 at  UAB L 52-61 2209
02/11/23 at  Charlotte L 61-69 826
02/16/23 LOUISIANA TECH L 44-57 1547
02/18/23 UTEP W 67-65 1628
02/20/23 UTSA L 67-68 1413
02/23/23 CHARLOTTE W 66-59 1479
03/02/23 at  Middle Tenn. L 45-72 3508
03/04/23 at  Western Ky. L 67-76 1102


